PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN FAUSTI	02/13/2014
ROGER ELLINGSON	01/29/2014
WENDY HELT	02/05/2014
PETER JACOBS	02/11/2014
GRAYSON SILASKI	02/06/2014
DEBRA WILMINGTON	02/06/2014
SAMUEL GORDON	02/11/2014
MARILYN DILLE	01/31/2014
GARNETT MCMILLAN	02/24/2014
KELLY REAVIS	02/11/2014
DAWN MARTIN	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	
Street Address:	810 VERMONT AVENUE N.W.	
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL - PSG IV (024)	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20420	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: sarah.flugum@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

502/29622 REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0673

PATENT

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6915-88864-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAKIN T. LAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Deakin T. Lauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=88864Assignment#page1.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page2.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page3.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page4.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page5.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page6.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page7.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page8.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page9.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page10.tif		
source=88864Assignment#page11.tif		
1 000044 : 10		

source=88864Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Fausti, of Tigard, Oregon, Roger Ellingson, of Portland, Oregon, Wendy Helt, of Vancouver, Washington, Peter Jacobs, of Portland, Oregon, Grayson Silaski, of Portland, Oregon, Debra Wilmington, of Vancouver, Washington, Samuel Gordon, of Newberg, Oregon, Marilyn Dille, of Vancouver, Washington, Garnett McMillian, of Portland, Oregon, Kelly Reavis, of Portland, Oregon, and Dawn Martin, of Portland, Oregon have invented a certain invention, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE SCREENING AND MONITORING OF INNER EAR FUNCTION, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 13/842,880 was filed March 15, 2013, which application is referred to as "the patent application."

WHEREAS, The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having a place of business at Office of General Counsel - PSG IV (024), 810 Vermont Avenue N.W., Washington D.C., 20420, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen Fausti, Roger Ellingson, Wendy Helt, Peter Jacobs, Grayson Silaski, Debra Wilmington, Samuel Gordon, Marilyn Dille, Garnett McMillan, Kelly Reavis, and Dawn Martin hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, or its successors and assigns, any facts known

Page 1 of 12

to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Com	and the same of th	A september of some	Access to the second of the se
	grand.	Steph	ien Fa	nusti	
٩t	TIGARD ORS	90V on th	his <u> (</u>	3 day of Fb	, 20 <u>(</u>
	(City and State)				

STATE OF OREGON) ss.

This 13 day of Feb, 2014, before me personally came the above-named Stephen Fausti, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Stephen Fausti's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

OFFICIAL STAMP

KIMBERLY R NELSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 921618

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2017

Notary Public For ORECON
My commission expires: 10 20 17

[SEAL]

	Roger M. Ellings or
At Port Cand Oregon on this 2 (City and State)	lingson 1976 day of January, 2014.
STATE OF <u>Ocegon</u>) ss. COUNTY OF Mahaoaab)	
This 24 day of <u>Junuary</u> , 2014, before me per Roger Ellingson, who executed the foregoing instrument in my to me that this instrument was executed by Roger Ellingson's o forth therein.	presence, and who acknowledged
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA P PARROTT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 478583 HY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 27, 2017 My commission My commission	

[SEAL]

Page 3 of 12

At Portland Oregon (City and State)	Wendy Helt on this bt day of ebruary 2014.
STATE OF (Gregon) ss.	
This day of <u>February</u> , 2014, before Wendy Helt, who executed the foregoing instrument me that this instrument was executed by Wendy Helt therein.	in my presence, and who acknowledged to
	otary Public For Jule 12, 2016 by y commission expires: Portland 12, 2016

[SEAL]

		1. the man
		Peter Jacobs
At fo	(City and State)	on this 11th day of February, 2014.
STATE OF	Oregon) ss. OF Multhon, L)	
COUNTY	OF Mullnomit)	
Peter Jacob	s, who executed the foregoing instru	, before me personally came the above-named ment in my presence, and who acknowledged to acobs' own free will for the purpose set forth
		Buffel
		Notary Public For Oregon
[SEAL]	OFFICIAL SEAL RITA LYNN RAND NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 479605 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 27, 2017	My commission expires: August 20, 2019

At Portland, OR on this 6 day of FBB , 2014.

STATE OF (City and State)

State of County OF Lashington State State of the State of County Of Lashington State of Coun

Page 6 of 12

OFFICIAL STAMP
RENEE KORDA
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 923810
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2018

Debra Wilmington

At Vancover, WA on this 6 day of February 14.

STATE OF Washington

SS.

COUNTY OF Clark

Solution

Solution

On this 6 day of February 14.

This 6 day of February . 20/4, before me personally came the above-named Debra Wilmington, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Debra Wilmington's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public
State of Washington
SUSAN M SHAW
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 9, 2017

Notary Public For State of Washington My commission expires: June 9, 2017

Page 7 of 12

At Portland OR (City and State) on this 11 day of Feb , 2014. STATE OF (regin)
COUNTY OF Mulmuch This // day of february . 20 // before me personally came the above-named Samuel Gordon, who executed the toregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Samuel Gordon's own free will for the purpose set forth therein. Mycla & Born

Notary Public For Portland Ocesor

My commission expires: June 12, 2016 OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA KAY BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 469160

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2016

	Marilyn Dille
At <u>Jancouver</u> WA (City and State)	on this <u>3/</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .
STATE OF WA) COUNTY OF Clark) ss.	
This 3/ day of Jane 7, 2014, Marilyn Dille, who executed the foregoing instrume that this instrument was executed by Marilyn therein.	Notary Public For US Bake My commission expires: Not 35th 2015
[SEAL] WOTARY PUBLIC WASHINGTON WASHIN WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHIN WASHIN WASHIN WASHIN WASHIN WAND WASHIN WAND WASHIN WASHIN WAND WASHIN WAND WASHIN WAND WASHIN WASHIN WAN	

Garnett McMillan

At PORTLAND, OREGON (City and State)

on this 24th day of FEBRURY, 2014.

COUNTY OF Multhon rul

This Hay of Homeway, 20 H before me personally came the above-named Garnett McMillan, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Garnett McMillan's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA KAY BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 469160 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2016

SEAL

Notary Public For Portland Resur My commission expires: Sure 12, 2016

	Le Ci
	Kelly Reavis
At Portland, Oveyon (City and State)	on this I reday of February, 2014.
for the second s	
STATE OF (Prefer)	
COUNTY OF Mulmonal ss.	
This / day of february, 20/4,	before me personally came the above-named
Kelly Reavis, who executed the foregoing instrum	nent in my presence, and who acknowledged to
me that this instrument was executed by Kelly Retherein.	eavis' own free will for the purpose set forth
merein.	
OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA KAY BROWN	Ingela & Dom
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 469160	Notary Public For Dorfland R My commission expires: June 12 26/10
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2016	The state of the s

	I fam I Thank
	Dawn Martin
At Portland OR (City and State)	on this // day of February, 2014.
STATE OF (Secon) ss. COUNTY OF Multmonal) This / day of lanary , 20/4, b Dawn Martin, who executed the foregoing instrum me that this instrument was executed by Dawn Matherein.	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2010	Notary Public For Possfland OR My commission expires: June 12 2016
[SEAL]	

Page 12 of 12